
       

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO TO 
LEASE AGREEMENT  

BETWEEN  
PIFER, INC. 

AND 
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR 

 
 
The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 301 E. Huron 
St. Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647 (“Lessee”) and Pifer, Inc. having its offices at 8341 
E. Holly Rd., Holly, MI  48442 (“Lessor”) agree to amend the lease agreement for the 
lease/sale of E-Z-GO gas golf carts executed by the parties dated January 7, 2013, and 
amended effective March 17, 2014, as follows: 
 

1) Schedule A is amended to extend the term of the Lease Agreement for 
one additional year, commencing January 1, 2016 and terminating 
December 31, 2016 at the lease rates established in the attached 
Schedule A-2 for the respective periods which is made a part thereof. 

 
All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties 
dated January 7, 2013, as amended by Amendment 1, effective March 17, 2014, unless 
specifically amended above, are to apply to this  amendment and are made a part of 
this amendment  as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein. 
 
This Amendment 2 to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs, 
successors and assigns of the parties. 
 
Dated this March  __, 2015. 
 
 
For Pifer, Inc. (Lessor) 

 
For City of Ann Arbor (Lessee) 

 
 
By____________________________ 
 

 
 
By_________________________________ 
     Steven D. Powers, City Administrator 

 
    Its: _______________ 
 

 
 
 
Approved as to form and content 
 

 
 
 
 
 

______________________________ 
Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney 

 


